07-31-1998 RECORDATION FORM FORM P. 3-1595 (modify MENT OF COMMERCE t and Trademark Office PATENTS C JUL 2 7 1998 To the Honorage Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record 100781821 copy(ies) thereof. 1. Name of conveying 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): RYO YAMASHITA, KENICHI KITAGAKI and TAKAHIRO Name: <u>CIBA-GEIGY JAPAN LIMITED</u> MATSUBARA and MIKIO TAKENAKA Internal Address: Street Address: 10-66, Miyuki-cho, Takarazuka-shi City: Hyogo-ken, State: Japan ZIP: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO 3. Nature of conveyance: xx Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Other Execution Date: September 11, 13 and 17, 1997 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? no 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 08/766,323 Additional numbers attached? no 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41). . . . . . . \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Attn: Mr. John T. Miller X Enclosed [Check No. 2935(...) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800 8. Deposit account number: 23-0975 City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John T. Miller, Reg. No. 21120 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

07/29/1998 TTON11 00000207 08766323

FC:581

40.00 OP

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

10 #27139 780

## ASSIGNMENT

We, Ryo Yamashita of Nishinomiya-shi, Hyogo 669-11, Japan Kenichi Kitagaki of Kawanishi-shi, Hyogo 666-01, Japan Takahiro Matsubara of Takarazuka-shi, Hyogo 665, Japan, and

Mikio Takenaka of Takarazuka-shi, Hyogo 665, Japan

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to CIBA-GEIGY JAPAN LIMITED, 10-66, Miyuki-cho, Takarazuka-shi, Hyogo-ken 665, Japan, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all our rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the U.S. Patent application Serial No. 08/766,323, filed December 14, 1994 and entitled

PACKAGING MATERIAL COMPRISING A WATER-SOLUBLE FILM and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said CIBA-GEIGY its successors, assigns or other legal JAPAN LIMITED, representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

> PATENT REEL: 9346 FRAME: 0634

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said CIBA-GEIGY JAPAN LIMITED.

DAPT / YTT

DATE

Sep 13, 1997
DATE

Sept. 17, 1997 DATE RYO YAMASHITA

KENICHI KITAGAKI

TAKAHIRO MATSUBARA

MIKIO TAKENAKA